

IA 4/25 SC 167/25
FIR4/25
State Vs. KAILASH

29.01.2026

Present: Sh. Gyan Prakash, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Sh. Adarsh Priyadarshi, Ld. counsel for
applicant/accused.

IO/SI Jaswinder is present in person.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on **02.02.2026**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
29.01.2026