

IA6/26 SC167/25

FIR4/25

STATE v. AJAY @HANUMAN AND ORS.

PS Special Cell

11.04.2026

Application is taken up today as 03.03.2026 was declared holiday.

Present: Sh. A.B Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. J.S. Kushwaha, Ld. Counsel for the
applicant/accused.

Reply to the bail application filed. Copy supplied.

Issue notice to the IO for **17.04.2026** which is the
date fixed in the main matter.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
11.04.2026/p