

IA 8/26 SC 167/25
FIR 4/25
PS Special Cell
STATE VS KAILASH

02.05.2026

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Suchit, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused.
IO SI Jaswinder in person.

Reply to the instant application filed u/s 94 BNSS
filed on behalf of the State. Copy supplied.

Arguments heard on the application
application be listed for orders on **19.05.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
02.05.2026/r