

SC 167/2025

STATE OF DELHI Vs. AJAY alias HANUMAN

FIR No. 4/2025

PS Special Cell

06.06.2026

There is one time bound case listed before the court today for evidence. In addition to that five bail applications are listed for orders and around 24 misc. applications including 12 applications for bail are listed before the court. In the circumstances, it is not possible to grant any passover.

One of the stenographers is on leave today and no substitute steno has been provided.

Present: Sh. Irfan Ahmad, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. J. S. Kushwaha, Ld. counsel for accused Vinod Yadav.

Sh. Satish Kumar Tripathi, Ld. counsel for accused Ajay @ Hanuman.

Sh. Surya Pratap Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Kailash (through VC).

Sh. Adarsh Priyadarshi and Sh. Jatin Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for accused Anadaram.

Sh. Neeraj Kumar Mishra, Ld. counsel for accused Manoj.

Accused Ajay, Kailash, Anada Ram and Vinod Yadav produced from JC (Jail no.4, Tihar Jail).

Accused Manoj Yadav is also present on bail.

IO SI Jaswinder in person.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of accused Ajay. Be taken on record.

Regular Addl. PP for State is on leave. The Ld. Sub. PP is also looking after the work of two other courts. **Contd....**

For the said reasons and also for the reasons mentioned hereinabove, arguments on charge could not be heard.

Matter be listed for this purpose on **15.09.2026**.

(This Court has about 35 cases under directions of time bound trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible.)

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
06.06.2026/r