

**IA 11/26 S.C 167/25
FIR 4/25
PS Special Cell
STATE VS KAILASH**

06.06.2026

There is one time bound case listed before the court today for evidence. In addition to that five bail applications are listed for orders and around 24 misc. applications including 12 applications for bail are listed before the court. In the circumstances, it is not possible to grant any passover.

One of the stenographers is on leave today and no substitute steno has been provided.

Present: Sh. Irfan Ahmad, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Sh. Surya Pratap Singh, Ld. Counsel for
applicant/accused Kailash (through VC).

IO SI Jaswinder in person.

Reply to the interim bail application filed. Copy
supplied.

Arguments heard on the said bail application of
applicant/accused.

Application be listed for orders on **08.06.2026**.

(This Court has about 35 cases under directions of time bound trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible.)

**(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
06.06.2026/r**